UNOFFICIAL COPY

379714470
e 1(}1 11! O COOK COUNTY, IL.

MORTGAGE/DEED OF TRUST SECOND MODIFICATION AND
EXTENSION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, made as of this lst day of December, 1988, by

and between:

ISAAC HELLER and HELAINE RELLER, his wife,
having an malling address at 205 Mill Road,
Edison, New Jersey 08817, hereinafter
referred to as

"Mortgagor"

FIR:7 FIDELITY BANK, N.A., NEW JERSEY, a
Natioral Banking Assocliation organized
under thz Acts of Congress, having a
mailing adirets at 550 Broad Street,
Newark, New Jzrsey 07102, hereinafter

referred to as

144

.
Bt |

“Mortgagee"

S
e
4

-

0.

WHEREAS:

A. As of December 1, 1985 Mortgagor rel!vered to Mortgagee its
Substituted Loan Agreement and Mortgage Note in th¢ =mount of TEN MILLION
and 00/100 ($10,000,000.00) DOLLARS ("Note®) and Mortgage/Need of Trust
Modification and Extension Agreements of even date thereﬁitl which
modified and extended certain Mortgages and/or Deeds of Trust datex as of
December 28, 1984 (said mortgages/deeds of trust, as modified and

extended, hereinafter referred to collectively as "Mortgages" or indivi-

dually as "Mortgage”) in the same amount securing the said Note, which

< /7 ('\
Prepared by: 3 -

David S. Govrdgh, Esq.




UNOFFICIAL,GQPY

70

Mortgages encumber certain real property premises located as set forth

below in the States of New Jersey, Texas and Illinois:

DATE OF  LOCATION OF COUNTY QF  DATE OF RECORDING
DOCUMENT DOCUMENT PROPERTY RECORDING  RECORDING BOOK/PAGE
Mortgage As of Edlson Twp. Middlesex 2/26/85 3018/770
12/28/84 New Jersey New Jersey
Modification As of 1/13/88 025/934
and Extenslon 12/1/85
Agreerent
Mortgage As of So. Brunswick Middlesex 2/26/85 3018/7170

12/28/84 New Jersey New Jersey

Modification As of 1/13/86 025/934

and Extension 12,2785

Agreement

Mortgage As of Franklin Twp. Somerset 2/26/85 1403/18%
12/28/84 New (lersey New Jersey '

Modification As of 1/17/86 1476/172

and Extension 12/1/85

Agreement

Mortgage As of Town af hudeon 2/28/85 3250/218
12/28/84 Harrison New gecsey

New Jersey

Modification As of 12/26/85 189/66

and Extension 12/1/85

Agreement &
e e R R 5
peed of Trus!t As of City nf Dailas 3/05/68 85045/73G1 b
12/28/84 Grand Prairie Texas el
Texas ot
1
Modification As of 1/9/86 86006,/ 4148 )
and Extension 12/1/85
Agreement
Deed of Trust As of City of Harris 3/12/83 J932585
12 28784 LaPorte Texns
Texins

1/3/88 K351074

Modification As of
and Extenslon 12/1/85

Agreement @




UNOFFICIAL COPY




—
UNOFFICIALTZORY 4 7 ¢

ik o o O e e W P A A T #n s e R4 . he e e e e e e M M e e R e e e e er o A L 4 e

Deed of Trust As of Bridgeview Cook 12/13/85 85323359
12/28/84 1illinois 11linois

Modification As of 12/31/85 85345521

and Extensfon 12/1/85

Agreement

s n ok v o e Rw R SA e e e o ot am s g SR S b e B T VT

B. From time to time at the request of Mortgagor, Maorigagee
has released ¢ertain portions of the premises secured by the Mortgages
from the lien of said Mortgages; and

¢~ “the said Note and Mortgages above referred to are about to
become due and Uhe Mortgagor has requested that the maturity date for
same be extended fromDicember 31, 1986 to December 31, 1987 and has
agreed to amend certain provisions thereof. ;

NOW, THEREFORE, in ceusideration of the premises and of the exe-
cution and delivery of this Mortgaze/Deed of Trust Second Modification
and Extension Agreement, the parties hereio agree as follows:

1. The Mortgagee hereby agrees to /evtend the time for the

repayment of the Note and Mortgages from December 31, 1986 to December

31, 1987.

. . gy

2. Mortgagor at the execution hersof deliverstio Mortgagee a 23

-

“Second Substituted Loan Agreement and Mortgage Note,” dated a® of e
"}
December 1, 1986 ("Second Substituted Note") in the original principzl #;
b
s

sum of $10,000,000.00 together with interest on the outstanding advances
at the "base rate” of Mortgagee, which Second Substituted Note is specd-

fically in lieu of and replaces the Note in the amount of $10,000,000.00

dated as of December 1, 1985,




UNOFFICIAL CQPY
YT

47 0

3.
and condltions of the Mortgages referred to above shall remain in full
farce and effect in accordance with the terms thereof as to all lands

described therein which have not heretofore heen released by Mortgagee.

4.

are heecby, modified as follows:

(i) to provide that said Mortgages shall secure the indeb-

tedness of meirtgagor to Mortgagee purstant to the Second Substituted Note

and any extensioar.-mudilications or substitutions thereof;

(11} to piovide that the terms ¢f the Mortgages are subject

to modification, as delinod in N.J.5.A. 46:9-8.1 et seq.;

{111) to extend ke lien of saild Mortgage recorded in the

office of the Clerk of Middlesex County, New Jersey to include Tract 32
as more partlicularly describhed in Scheduls A to the counterpart hereof to

be recorded in Middlesex County, New Jersey and the lien of the Mortgage

recorded in the Office of the Clerk of Somerset County, New Jersey to

include Tract 33 as more particularly described in Sraezule A of the

counterpart herect to be recorded in Soumerset County. New: Jersey; and
{iv) to provide that the Mortgages shall secure—ikEs . .lndeb-

tedness of Isaac Heller, if any, to Mortgagee in the amount of Five

Million ($5,000,000.00) Dollars {ntended to be advanced pursuant to the

terms of a certain Term Loan Agreement and Mortgage Note dated as of

December 1, 1986, between Isaac Heller and Mortgagee.

5. Helaine Heller joins in the executlon of this Mortgage/Deed

of Trust Second Modification and Extension Agreement solely to submit her

Except as expressly herein set forth, the terms, covenants

The aforesuld Mortgages, as extended hereby, shall be, and

0L3» W0




UNOFFICIAL COPY

37051447

inchoate dower interest, (f any, in the mortgaged premises described {n

the Mortgages and hereln to the {{en of the Mortgages, as modified and

extended hereby.

WITNESS:

Sowor pello

# 1SAAC HELLER

ELlLEV P,

WITNESS:

,’»(‘ ' .
g.‘;‘zé.i » 5"%'! TR FECATNE HELLER ;’,ti T

FIRST FIDELITY BANK, N.A., NEW
JERSEY

By: ) Aifzk%‘£1‘~—\
HiENRY J) WIMNER, \
SENIOR ¢1CE PRESIDENT




o UNOFFICIAL COPY
T701 44

0

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:
58

COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX:

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this /Miay of December, 1986, befare
me, the subscriber, an officer duly authorized pursuant to N.J.S.A.
46:14-6, personally appeared [SAAC HELLER and HELAINE HELLER, who I am
satisfied are the Mortgagors In the within [nstrument, and I having first
made known to them the contents thereof. they did acknowiedge that they
signed, sealed and delivered the same as their voluntary act and deed for
the vses and purposes therein expressed, and acknowledged receipt of a
certified true copy of the within instrument without charge pursuant to

P.L. 1975,/Ch. 70,

ELLEN M. CARPENTIR
NOTARY PUBLIC OF nEW }ERSEY
My Commission Expires Qct, 20, 1987

STATE OF NEW JERSEY:
$s
COUNTY OF ESSEX
BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this day of vecember, 1886,

pbefore me, the subscriber, an officer duly authorizén pursuant to
N.J.S.A. 16:19-6, personally #ppeared HENRY J. WILNEk, 5ENIOR VICE

PRESIDENT OF FIRST FIDELITY BANK, N.A., NEW JERSEY, who' | am satisfied, -1,

is the person who signed the within [nstrument and I having Uirst made Ry,

known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, O

sealed and delivered the same as such officer aforesaid and that tue ?)

within Instrument is the voluntary act and deed of said corporatisp made ";',

by virtue of authority of the Board of Directors. -}
o

SR T AT
1o P Ty R 1%1"{‘ ‘y

B i Lt iy oty e




ST
Q
Q
—
<
O
LL
LL
®,
Z
D

G60L0 AASYAC MAN ‘IOATIEA00M
0095 Xod “0°d
NI3AISOY3g 3 S1AVQ
NIAVY ‘HILIWS ‘3M0d ‘WNVENIZHO
*0S3 ‘NO@HO0D 'S AIAVG

0L NYNLIY 3 Q¥0D3d

9861 ‘1 ¥AGWIDIAA J0 SY . *GIAvYa

A3S4A0 MAN ‘¥ONLNNVG ALITEGII 1SYWId
4NV

JITT13H INIVIAH pue YITIIH IVVYSI
*N3IML34g

INZWITHOY NOISNILX3 ONY NOTIIVOIJIQOW ISNIL 40 (330/IOVOIYOW



UNOFFICIAL COPY




It

S

' Quarter and aleng the Raat 1tze of the West 33 faet of the Bsst Falf of

the Seuthweet Quartsr of said Bection 2%, & distmcs of 758.14 fast 1o LR
" a_-mcm,ummmmm. .

'UNOFFICIAL'COPY *7 ¢

4 Trace of land comprised of part of the Xast 1/2 of the Scathwest 1/4
sad part of the Bast 1/2 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 23, Township 38
North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridiam, ia Cook Cownly,
I3lincis, which Tract of land 4s bownded and described se follows:

.......

Segianing at the polat of i.uurm:tmd l;ltuu pf the Vest 33
foot of said East 1/2 of the Southwent 1/47of Sectiot 25|with tha North

distasce of 670,57 Yeat to a poiat
Voot right-af-way i’w of the M
Cowpany; thence Soutiv.erwardl
the property se eonveywd; slows
Northaset aod having a N

8
8
”

the Baltineie and Ohie Chicago Terminsl Raflress Coampany) oo safd
Veat right-of-way 1ine vae dafinsd {a Cewa No, 81307 in the Clvesis
Cowrt of Cook Coumty, Illinois; thauce North alesg saii West right-of-~

line a distance of 515,33 fast to the point which i= %8.0 feet
measuved along said Wast right-of-way line South from the vuiat of
intersaction of said Vest right-of-way 1ime with tha South 1= of the
Roreh 2031.22 fast of said East Balf of the Northwest Quarter of Sectima
25; thence Fortiwestwardly along s wtrsight line (being the ‘mezterly
1ine of the parcel of land couvayed to D, I, Ovatmyer by Deed data!
Dacembar 19, 1966 and vecorded in said Rocovdex's Office en Jaumary 24,
1967 as Docwmsat 20052140) & distance of 68,01 fest more ot loss to 8
point on the South Lins of Che North 2081.22 fest aferssaid which is
20.0 fost 8o messured slong said South lime Wast frem peid Wee
of-way 1ius; themes Wost along tha South 1ise of the Herth 2081,22 feet
sforesaid (batng the Scuth 1ise of tha property couveyed te sxi '

{

%
gn
"
gﬁ
H
AR
R
Eg

fost te »n intaresction with the East 1
Zaot Half of the Northwest Quarter of Sectiom 23; Chomee South alesg
said East line of the Weet 13 feat of the East Ealf of

|

N - t
- ’ -~
.

q_' N ' ) - . -
1] .

-

AN I3 N




<
<
o
SI
g
D

¥30u0D3Y ALNAGD ¥O02
OLLHETO—LD—% Y 4§ LhEEH
pO:GT:GT LB/BO/TO GELY NWMI EREDHL
ONIQHOORY Fé-id322

8b 31$

UNOFFICIAL COPY



